Total # test Takers 3430

Demographic
Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Age

Language

ASWB Master Exam Pass Rates CT
First-time Takers
2011-2021

Overall Pass Rate 76.5%

Group # test-takers
Asian 61
Black 503
Hispanic/Latino 479
Multiracial 72
Native American/Indigenous peoples 10
White 2,193
Men 397
Women 3,033
18-29 1,985
30-39 868
40 - 49 336
50 and older 241
English 3,161

Non-English 269

Pass rate
70.5%
50.5%
66.0%
84.7%
100.0%
85.0%
76.8%
76.5%
76.9%
79.3%
69.6%
73.0%
78.1%
57.6%



