ASWB Master Exam Pass Rates CT First-time Takers 2011-2021

Total # test Take	rs 3430 Overall Pass Rate 7	Overall Pass Rate 76.5%	
Demographic	Group	# test-takers	Pass rate
Race/Ethnicity	Asian	61	70.5%
	Black	503	50.5%
	Hispanic/Latino	479	66.0%
	Multiracial	72	84.7%
	Native American/Indigenous peoples	10	100.0%
	White	2,193	85.0%
Gender	Men	397	76.8%
	Women	3,033	76.5%
Age	18 - 29	1,985	76.9%
	30 - 39	868	79.3%
	40 - 49	336	69.6%
	50 and older	241	73.0%
Language	English	3,161	78.1%
	Non-English	269	57.6%